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T-3 1/4 Miniature Lamp
LED Replacement Lamp with Lens 
Direct incandescent replacement LED lamp that delivers improved 
illumination, reliability and long life. LED lamps are drop in 
replacements for the less efficient filament lamps, typically used where 
compatibility, durability and efficiency are needed.

Key Features

•	 T-3 1/4 miniature LED lamp with lens (light bulb)
•	High intensity LED with fresnel lens for improved visibility
•	Wide angle for small and medium lens applications
•	 Voltage: 5-60 VDC or 120VAC
•	Base: bayonet, screw
•	 Available	in	five	LED	single	colors:	red,	amber,	green,	blue,	white
•	 Five lens colors available: red, amber, green, blue, water clear 
•	Bi-polar is optional
•	 Low power consumption
•	Mounts directly into industry standard sockets
•	Single chip based LED
•	Direct incandescent replacement
•	 Low power consumption - uses up to 90% less energy than an incandescent lamp
•	 Low	heat	generation,	LEDs	operate	significantly	cooler	than	traditional	lamps
•	Designed for quick installation and reduces overall cost due to less-frequent replacements
•	 Fast	on/off	cycling,	shock	resistance,	and	long	operating	life
•	Compliant with RoHS and REACH
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T-3 1/4 Miniature LED Lamp High Intensity, Wide Angle
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T-1 3/4 Sub-Miniature LED Lamp

Series VoltageLED Operating	Temp	(℃) Storage	Temp	(℃)

T-1 3/4 Sub-miniature LED lamp -
- 
- 
-
- 

A
B
G
R 
W

-40 to +100
-30 to +85 
-30 to +85 
-40 to +100 
-30 to +85 

-40 to +100
-40 to +100 
-40 to +100 
-40 to +100 
-40 to +100 

*	For	operating	temperature	of	a	specific	part	number	contact	VCC

High Intensity, Wide Angle
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T-3 1/4 Miniature LED Lamp

Incandescent Lamp # Base Description VCC Model #Design
Voltage

Suggested VCC
Part Number

12MB
24MB
28MB
44
47
48MB
53
55 
57 
60MB
120MB 
216
239
240
256
313
316
356
363
755
756
757 
1302
1437
1445
1450 
1488 
1810
1813
1815
1818
1819
1820 
1829
1835
1843
1847
1850

12
24
28 
6.3VAC 
6. 
48
14.4VAC 
7 
14 
60
120VAC
14.4VAC 
6.3VAC 
6.3VAC 
14 
28
6 
28
14
6.3VAC 
14 
28
6.3VAC 
24 
14.4VAC
24
14 
6.3VAC 
14.4VAC 
14 
24 
28 
28 
28 
55 
28 
6.3VAC
5

Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 

MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 

MB403-X12-CX-BP 
MB403-X24-CW-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X48-CX-BP 
MB403-X15AC-CX 
MB403-X6-CX 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X60-CX-BP
MB403-X120-CX 
MB403-X15AC-CX 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X6AC-CX
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X6-CX 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X6AC-CW 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X24-CX-BP 
MB403-X15AC-CX 
MB403-X24-CX-BP 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X15AC-CX 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X24-CX-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X60-CX-BP 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X5-CX 

Cross Reference Guide



T-3 1/4 Miniature LED  Lamp  |  10/18 Rev1  |  Page 5 of 5vcclite.com  |  1.800.522.5546

T-3 1/4 Miniature LED Lamp

Incandescent Lamp # Base Description VCC Model #Design
Voltage

Suggested VCC
Part Number

1864
1866
1873
1889
1891
1892
1893
1895

28 
6.3VAC 
28 
14 
14 
14.4VAC 
14 
14

Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
Miniature Bayonet 
 

MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
MB403
MB403 
MB403 
MB403 
 

MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X6AC-CX 
MB403-X28-CX-BP 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X15AC-CX 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 
MB403-X15-CX-BP 

Cross Reference Guide
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